

**Editor's Comment:**

Manuscript may be accepted after minor correction

- 1) Correct the word ethyl acetate instead of ethyl acetatic
- 2) All genus should be italic
- 3) Genus species should be separate
- 4) There is no need to write procedure for all the chemical tests
- 5) Add latest references.

**Editor's Details:**

Dr. Sachin Kumar Jain  
College of Pharmacy, IPS Academy, India